ﬁ Outlook

Fw: Letter from resident affected by BESS

From Steve Sopocy <ssopocy@gratiotmi.com>
Date Wed 6/25/2025 5:08 PM

To David Owens <dowens@gratiotmi.com>; Jan Bunting <janbunting69@gmail.com>; George Bailey
<gbailey@gratiotmi.com>; timgay1972@gmail.com <timgay1972@gmail.com>

Cc  Ryan Wood <rwood@gratiotmi.com>; Sheila Barnaby <sbarnaby@gratiotmi.com>; Angie Thompson
<athompson@gratiotmi.com>

0 1 attachment (2 MB)
LETTER FROM ANGIE FROM CALIFORNIA pdf:

The attached letter was addressed to all of us Gratiot County Commissioners.

Steve

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Sheila <keep.it.ag4future@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 10:25:42 AM
To: Steve Sopocy <ssopocy@gratiotmi.com>

Subject: Letter from resident affected by BESS

Dear Mr. Sopocy,

Please see attached letter that | was able to get from a resident in California that was affected by the
Moss Landing battery fire. She is a native Michigander and has a message that she wants to share.
Would you please forward this to the other commissioners and perhaps your administrator and
planning commission? This letter is in your hands now. If you want the original | would be happy to
give it to you for the record. Please just let me know.

Thank you,
Sheila Salmon



